

## **Coral Gables Residents** Join the Quick Response

## **Burglary Prevention Program**

- Faster police response time.
- No charge for the first four false alarms per year.
- Help our Police Department better protect you and your valuables.

## **HELP US PROTECT YOU AND YOUR NEIGHBORHOODS**

The Coral Gables City Commission adopted an ordinance allowing your alarm company to immediately contact the Coral Gables Police Department for dispatch if the homeowner does not answer the alarm company on the first try. No fee will be assessed to residents enrolled in the program for the first four false alarm calls for dispatch in one calendar year. There is no charge to enroll.

## TWO EASY STEPS TO ENROLL:



Fill out the Alarm User Registration Application form.

Return the completed application in person at City of Coral Gables Finance Department, 338 Minorca Ave, or via mail to City of Coral Gables Collections Division, P.O. Box 141549, Coral Gables, FL 33134.



Inform your alarm company of your enrollment by sending them an Alarm Company Notification Letter. This letter will be provided by the City of Coral Gables upon program registration.

For more information, contact the Coral Gables Finance Department, Collections Division: 305-476-7246 or alarms@coralgables.com













